MEMORANDUM

State of Alaska

Department of Law

TO: Scott C. Meriwether, AAC Coordinator

Office of the Lieutenant Governor

DATE: October 6, 2017

FILE NO .:

TELEPHONE NO.: 465-3600

FROM: Steven C. Weaver

Assistant Attorney General

Legislation/Regulations Section--Juneau

SUBJECT: Corrected memorandum:

Correction to the Alaska Administrative Code (AAC): authority citation that follows

2 AAC 64.160

In accordance with the authority of the regulations attorney under AS 44.62.125(b), please forward to the publisher the correction to the Alaska Administrative Code (AAC) described below. I have forwarded this correction under a specific delegation dated December 1, 2015 from the regulations attorney. This revision corrects a manifest error in an authority citation.

The authority citation to be revised follows 2 AAC 64.160. The revision to that authority citation is as follows:

--Change the first citation from "AS 43.64.020" to "AS 44.64.020"

After 2 AAC 64.160, insert an editor's note to read as follows:

Editor's note: As of Register 224 (January 2018), the regulations attorney made a technical correction under AS 44.62.125(b)(6), to the authority citation that follows 2 AAC 64.160.

A statute numbered "AS 43.64.020" does not exist. Please disregard my earlier memorandum of this date; the incorrect authority citation follows 2 AAC 64.160 rather than 2 AAC 64.190. Thank you for your assistance, and please contact me if you have additional questions.

SCW

cc:

Jodi Jacques, Regulations Contact Department of Administration

Kathleen Fredrick, Chief Administrative Law Judge Office of Administrative Hearings Department of Administration